

## WICKENBURG HISTORICAL PRESERVATION SOCIETY ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

The WICKENBURG HISTORICAL PRESERVATION SOCIETY has been actively seeking to restore and to preserve the Wickenburg-Boetto home, since the year 2000. This historic house, located at 225 S. Washington St., was the final home of Henry Wickenburg. It was built by Henry Wickenburg in 1903 and he lived there, until his death in 1905.

We're currently in ownership of the Henry Wickenburg home and the Henry Wickenburg Pioneer Cemetery, which WHPS purchased from the Town of Wickenburg. "The Henry Wickenburg House" is available for touring. Reservations can be made by calling, Cindy Thrasher, (928) 684-5603. The house is also open during Gold Rush week and Saturday, after the parade.

If you would like to join our efforts by becoming a member or by renewing your membership, please purchase an individual membership for \$25.00, a family membership for \$35.00 or a Corporate Membership for \$100, payable to:

## WICKENBURG HISTORICAL PRESERVATION SOCIETY P.O. BOX 1341 WICKENBURG, AZ 85358

Incorporated as a 501(c)(3) public charity, we appreciate the community's support. Thank You. **Membership Information** Name: Mailing Address: Zip code: City: State: Phone: E-mail: Please check if you are interested in any of the following: Tour Guide Volunteer **Grant Writing** Construction Cemetery Clean-Up House Clean-Up Membership **Corporate Donation** Research Special Events **Fundraisers Donations**